We engage in various other activities related to our financing activities.

Activities in which we currently engage include:

• country information services performed by the Overseas Economic Research Institute, which conducts
country studies and country risk evaluation to assist in the efficient utilization of our financial
resources;

• export credit advisory services, which are aimed at bringing about a larger share of overseas bidding by
giving Korean exporters a wide range of knowledge on the country, industry, market and financial
situation of the importing country in the early stage of the tendering process or contract negotiations;

• consulting services by in-house professionals including lawyers, accountants and regional experts who
consult on international transactions; and

• management of Korea’s foreign direct investment database.

15

Description of Assets and Liabilities

Total Credit Exposure

We extend credits to support export and import transactions, overseas investment projects and other relevant
products in various forms including loans and guarantees.

The following table sets out our Credit Exposure as of December 31, 2022 and 2023, categorized by type of
exposure extended:

  As of December 31,

  2022 2023

  (billions of Won, except for percentages)
A Loans in Won ..... W 28,690 22% W 27,872 21%
B Loans in Foreign Currencies ..... 56,744 44% 54,350 41%
C Loans (A+B) ..... 85,434 66% 82,222 63%
D Other Loans ..... 6,290 5% 8,092 6%
E Loan Credits (C+D) ..... 91,725 71% 90,313 69%
F Allowances for Loan Losses ..... (2,013) (2)% (2,051) (2)%
G Loan Credits including allowance for loan losses (E-F) ..... 89,712 69% 88,262 67%
H Guarantees ..... 39,373 31% 43,061 33%
I Credit Exposure (G+H) ..... 129,085 100% 131,323 100%

Loan Credits by Geographic Area

The following table sets out the total amount of our outstanding Loan Credits as of December 31, 2022 and
2023, categorized by geographic area (1):

 As of December 31,(1) As % of
2023 Total  2022 2023

 (billions of Won)
Asia(2) ..... W 72,452 W 79,827 88%
Europe ..... 10,281 6,163 7%
America ..... 7,400 3,260 4%
Africa ..... 1,591 1,063 1%

Total ..... W 91,725 W 90,313 100%

(1) For purposes of this table, export credits have been allocated to the geographic areas in which the foreign buyers of
Korean exports are located; overseas investment credits have been allocated to the geographic areas in which the
overseas investments being financed are located; and import credits have been allocated to the geographic areas in which
the sellers of the imported goods are located.

(2) Includes Australia and the Middle East.

Source: Internal accounting records

Economic Sanctions

The U.S. government, including the U.S. Department of the Treasury’s Office of Foreign Assets Control, or